reasonable based on the information we have to date, certain significant components of our estimates are preliminary
and subject to change. A substantial portion of our estimated costs are thus not considered to be factually supportable.

Except for the pro forma adjustments described in footnote (d) to the tables below, we have not adjusted the unaudited
pro forma consolidated statements of income presented below for nonrecurring transition costs as these costs are not
expected to have an ongoing impact on our operating results.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of NewCo presented herein constitute
forward-looking information and are subject to uncertainties that could cause our actual results to differ materially
from those inferred by such statements.

PS-36

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

63

NewCo

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2013

($ in millions except per share amounts)

“Existing
SLM”
(a)

Less:
Stand-alone

SLM
BankCo
(b)

Less: Historical
I/C charges,
receivables

and
payables that are
3rd party for
stand-alone
SLM BankCo

(c)

Add:
Separation
adjustments

NewCo
Pro forma

Assets
FFELP loans (net of allowance
for losses) $ 106,350 $ 1,215 $ — $ — $ 105,135
Private Education loans (net of
allowance for losses) 37,752 6,162 — — 31,590
Investments
Available-for-sale 85 584 (584 ) — 85
Other 911 78 — — 833

Total investments 996 662 (584 ) 918
Cash and cash equivalents 4,329 1,148 — (566 ) (h) 2,615
Restricted cash and investments 4,287 4 — — 4,283
Goodwill and acquired intangible
assets, net 436 7 — — 429
Other assets 7,420 448 (329 ) (17 ) (g)(h) 7,284
Total assets $ 161,570 $ 9,646 $ (913 ) $ (583 ) $ 152,254
Liabilities
Short-term borrowings $ 15,572 $ 6,051 $ — $ — $ 9,521
Long-term borrowings 136,944 1,901 — 584 (h) 135,627
Other liabilities 3,422 527 (313 ) 2 (h) 3,210

Total liabilities 155,938 8,479 (313 ) 586 148,358
Equity
Preferred stock, par value $.20 per
share; 20 million shares
authorized, 7.3 million shares
issued and outstanding, actual,
and none issued and outstanding,
as adjusted 565 — — (565 ) (h) —

109 — — — 109

Edgar Filing: SLM CORP - Form 424B5

64

Common stock, par value $.20 per
share; 1.125 billion shares
authorized and 544 million shares
issued and outstanding, actual,
and 544 million shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted
Additional paid in capital 4,373 752 (600 ) (604 ) 3,617
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 8 40 — — (32 )
Retained earnings 2,385 370 — — 2,015
Total stockholders’ equity before
treasury stock 7,440 1,162 (600 ) (1,169 ) 5,709
Less: Common stock held in
treasury at cost: 83 million shares,
actual and 83 million shares, as
adjusted (1,813 ) — — — (1,813 )